Residual Assets, viz., Drishtisoft Solutions and Captronic Systems, and Noticee-2 

distributed the proceeds from the exits to the investors in accordance with the 

distribution waterfall provided in the PPM of the Fund. With the exits from these two 

Residual Assets, the total return provided to the investors had been over 125% (One 

Hundred and Twenty Five Percent) of their capital contribution, with two more Residual 

Assets awaiting exits. 

(d) Noticee-2 during the extension of the term had been proactively monitoring the 

Residual Assets and been working for the Fund on a no-management fee basis.